
This March, Casal de Joves turns 15
Friday, 03 March 2023 10:15

The Office of Youth Affairs of the Consell de Formentera is pleased to announce the activities
programmed at the Casal de Joves during the month of March. Vanessa Parellada, youth affairs
councillor pointed out that the island's youth drop-in centre will turn 15 this month, and to
celebrate, the team are preparing a very special party for Casal youth and staff.

  

The activities bill starts today, Friday 3 March, with young people enjoying an evening of
memory games. Tomorrow will come with an evening of art, where youth will tap into their
creative side.

  

On International Women's Day, 8 March, a related film will be shown. "These days offer a
chance for young people to get in touch with political struggles and history, and to foment a
critical spirit that serves to make the world fairer and more egalitarian", said Vanessa Parellada.

  

Activities will continue all month long, with games on Friday (10 March), a table tennis
tournament on Saturday (11 March), a collage workshop on Wednesday (15 March), a henna
workshop on Friday (17 March), crafts for families on Saturday (19 March), a screening of the
film "Green Book" on Wednesday (22 March), a custard cooking workshop on Friday (24
March), "Holi Intercultural" on Saturday (25 March) and the film "Planet 51" on Wednesday (29
March).

  

At the end of the month, on Friday (31 March), a party will be held to celebrate the drop-in
centre's fifteenth anniversary. The Casal de Joves is for young people ages ten and up and is
open from 4.00pm to 10.00pm, Tuesday to Saturday, all year long.
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